503633853 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTY M. CRIST	05/15/2013
TERRELLE CARSWELL	05/15/2013
ERIC MCCONNELL	05/15/2013
RAHUL PURI	05/17/2013
DEVIN D. RHODES	05/17/2013
JAMES D. GOODWIN	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	214 N. TRYON STREET
Internal Address:	MAILCODE NC1-027-20-05
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14987711	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845 362-6100

Email:jweiss@weissarons.comCorrespondent Name:WEISS & ARONS LLPAddress Line 1:1540 ROUTE 202

Address Line 2: SUITE 8

Address Line 4: POMONA, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104-237DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB BALDINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Baldinger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

503633853 PATENT REEL: 037404 FRAME: 0664

Total Attachments: 12 source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page1.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page2.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page3.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page4.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page5.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page6.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page7.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page8.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page9.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page10.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page11.tif source=104-237DIV2_Declarations_and_Assignments_as_Filed#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 037404 FRAME: 0665

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention			STACKING PURGE-BIN
As the below	named	inven	tor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati directed to:	on is	Ø	The attached application, or
			United States application or PCT international application number
The above-id	entified	applic	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am th	e origi	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
			any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
***************************************	•••••	*******	ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kristy M. Crist ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Charlotte, North Carolina have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation.

U.S. Application No. 13/897,530 filed 05/20/2013

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

WARNING:

patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization for retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly avail	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor Kristy M. Crist	Date: 5/15//3
Signature: <u>Kith M. Oith</u>	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	STACKING PURGE-BIN		
As the below	named	invent	tor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration directed to:	on is	Ø	The attached application, or
			United States application or PCT International application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
			any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
: :		*********	ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terrelie Carswell ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Charlotte, North Carolina have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation:

U.S. Application No. 13/897, 530, filed 05/20/2013.

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

WARNING:

retained in the application life and therefore are not publicly avails	38.6.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
inventor <u>Terrelle Carswell</u>	Date: <u>\$7/8/73</u>
Signature: Im / am	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	STACKING PURGE-BIN		
As the below	named	invent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration directed to:	on is	otag	The attached application, or
			United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric McConnell ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Cornelius, North Carolina have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation.

U.S. Application No. 13/897, 530 , filed 05/20/2013 .

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

PMN: SKOTHS?

WARNING:

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor_ <u>Eric McConnell</u>	Date: 5/15/13
Signature:	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	STACKING PURGE-BIN		
As the below	named	inven	tor, i hereby declare that:
This declarati directed to:	on is	Ø	The attached application, or
			United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
•			any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (S) years, or both.
		**********	ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rahul Puri ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Charlotte, North Carolina have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation.

U.S. Application No. 13/897, 530, filed 05/20/2013

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

PMN: \$607US2

WARNING:

retained in the application file and therefore are not publi	licly available.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor_Rahul Puri	Date: 05/17/13
Signature: NAMOC 1991	

PMN: 5607US2

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	÷		STACKING PURGE-BIN	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declarati directed to:	on is	Ø	The attached application, or	
			United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
ASSIGNMENT				

WHEREAS, I, Devin D. Rhodes ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Lexington, Kentucky have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation.

U.S. Application No. 13/897, 530_filed 05/20/2013_

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

WARNING:

patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization for retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly avail	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor <u>Devin D. Rhodes</u> Signature:	Date: 5-17-2013

PMN: 5607US2

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	STACKING PURGE-BIN			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declarati	on is	Ø	The attached application, or	
			United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James D. Goodwin ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Kansas City, Missouri have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Bank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation.

U.S. Application No. 13/897, 530 , filed 05/20/2013

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

WARNING:

retained in the application the and therefore are not public	ny avanabie.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventorlames D. Goodwin	5/14/2013	······································
Signature: 44		**********
<u> </u>		